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Dep’t Recomm.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (.
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA )"

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
OCT 2 G 2009

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 177, Item 95.
Last assessed to: Catherine Payton De Vaughn, an unmarried woman.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the claim from Fire Prevention Services, Inc., for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 326140012-5;

2) Approve the claim from Charles DeVaughn, Jr., Administrator to the Estate of Catherine Payton DeVaughn, last
assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with
parcel 326140012-5;

(Continued on Page 2)

BACKGROUND: In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 12, 2007 public auction sale. The
deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 3, 2007. Further, as required by Section 4676
of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 4, 2007,
to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor’'s and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were
used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

(Continued on page two)

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $336,097.48 In Current Year Budget: NO

FINANCIAL ¢\ oniF oy, Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009-10
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Positions To Be ]

Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote | [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPRQVE L
) !
BY—QC\/E\ £

County Executive Office Signature Christopher M. Hans

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried by unanimous
vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:  Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: None

Date: June 8, 2010

XC: Treasurer, Auditor

Per Exec. Ofc.;

Prev. Agn. Ref.: District: 5 Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 9 5 2

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Form 11:
Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3)

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Fire Prevention Services, Inc. in
the amount of $39,754.09 and Charles DeVaughn, Jr., Administrator to the Estate of Catherine
Payton DeVaughn in the amount of $296,343.39, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this
order, unless pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal
has been filed in Superior Court.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1)

2)

Claim from Fire Prevention Services, Inc. based on a Notice of Abatement Lien recorded May 13,
1998 as Instrument No. 191072, a Notice of Abatement recorded September 28, 1999 as
Instrument No. 1999-431053, a Notice of Abatement recorded January 12, 2000 as Instrument
No. 2000-012647 and a Notice of Abatement recorded December 13, 2000 as Instrument No.
2000-496375.

Claim from Charles DeVaughn, Jr., Administrator to the Estate of Catherine Payton DeVaughn
based on a Corporation Grant Deed recorded May 12, 1976 as Instrument No. 65005, Letters of
Administration for Catherine Payton DeVaughn AKA Catherine DeVaughn AKA Catherine Payton
dated May 29, 2007 and the death certificate of Catherine Payton DeVaughn.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (e) & (f) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Fire Prevention Services, Inc. be awarded excess proceeds in the
amount of $39,754.09 and Charles DeVaughn, Jr., Administrator to the Estate of Catherine Payton
DeVaughn be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $296,343.39. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds —
P Y N E Y - g? =3 ~
TC177 ltem95 AssessmentNo.: 326140012-5  AKA 726 - [H0-0C q4 -3 22 2 5
= =
m =] =g
Assessee: DEVAUGHN, CATHERINE P o3 i
rE o WS
Situs: m O L.i.-
98 = <
Date Sold: March 12, 2007 e 2R
mS RO
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3, 2007 5= g
O -
o

Final Date to Submit Claim: May 3, 2008

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ & /6/ 7. 73 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [>iienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. /% /& 7.2 : recorded on _5 /5 /9%)" . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of |nterest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

[/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this ;Qfﬁ& day.of _ }4;!%/3"( , 202.F at Can D!J‘d ¢ o Q A

Courtv State

Sigrature of Claimant - Signature of Claimant

yfa'» {H. S ol A/ /F,{A /jé[ o -en S/l iess

Print Name Print Name
PO Lex 20/2

Street Address Street Address
P Z P

Alfs, 0a  9/90F

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

b15-549 - /05F it o3

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

€ OSPoRM E& Pl ePREVENTION . IET.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TCA77 Hem95 AssessmentNo.: 3261400125  pKA 72640 -004 -5

Assessee. DEVAUGHN, CATHERINE P

Situs:

Date Sold: March 12, 2007

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3, 2007

Final Date to Submit Claim: May 3, 2008

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ EC',, 0Y5. €O _from the sale of the above mentioned real property. [/We were theg lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. /§99- 4 3105 3 : recordedon _Y-.25- /999 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this Y day of Afﬁ[’{ 200Fat_ S 4 Dl £é o !1,4-
- County, State
ik |

Signature of Claimant T Signature of Claimant
*Vr’/u (rgec / £ 1OE. 4.&“#’5{ St S e s

Print Name Print Name

PO Eex 2012

Street Address Street Address
Afws, 0oa  9/90%

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
8/5-349 -/05% sxt. 303

Phone Number - Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC177 Kem95 AssessmentNo: 3261400125  gKA F26-140-004 =&

Assessee: DEVAUGHN, CATHERINE P

Situs:
Date Sold: March 12, 2007
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3, 2007

Final Date to Submit Claim; May 3, 2008

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ 7. 7Y ¥{ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the L_.Ehenholder(s)

] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No..Z¢oe- (972 £ ¢ 7 ; recorded on _/- /.2 - 200 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. [/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

o

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this > TR gayof wﬁfﬁf'{ 200 at_S$ g Drfﬁ‘fﬂ; d4

County, State

Sighature of Claimant - Signature of Claimant
yr/» Qfﬁozz,d /F/& /Zme STt Sl iess
Print Name Print Name
PO Eex 20i2
Street Address Street Address
M hws, 04 990
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
¢/9-542 - /05 st. 305
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

] g f - \_)', e ,)
TC177 Hem95 AssessmentNo: 326140012-5  AKA F26-[40-004 = §

Assessee: DEVAUGHN, CATHERINE P

Situs:

Date Sold: March 12, 2007

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3, 2007

Final Date to Submit Claim; May 3, 2008

I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_ 469, Y6 from thesale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the,&allenholder(s)

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 200¢. 4% 795" recorded on _/2 -/, . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of mterest I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this -2 fﬂﬁ day of J,zif{ﬂfz 20 at_ g f)ffﬁ(f a, drﬁl

County, . State

Signature of Claimant——— Signature of Claimant
%’;;«, Off"o/,d /F/t;é_ %LE/%/&’%“’W S ki iAesr

Print Name Print Name

Po Bex 202

Street Address Street Address
vy YIPR

s, 04 9/90F

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

6/ -549 -/05F jt. 303
Phone Number

Phone Number -
SCO 8-21 (1-99)




191072 —

; 2 RECEIVED FOR RECORD
3
Alpine, CA 91903-2012 AT 8:00 AM

(619) 562-1058
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO MAY 13 1938
R in i
Fire Prevention Services, Inc. of Persde Couy,
PO Box 2012 Racorder
Alpine, CA 91903-2012 Fees §
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT LIEN
WHEREAS it was determined that a violation of Chapter 7.08 did exist, and
WHEREAS such violation was ordered abated on 1/13/98, and D
[
hd

WHEREAS the violation was abated by the City of Perris on 3/17/98, and

WHEREAS the cost of such abatement amounted to $4,147.33;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that an Abatement Lien exists on the property owned by Devaughn
Catherine P at 1919 W Atlantic St, Philadelphia, PA, 19140 as described as follows:

APN#326 1400048 g4 726 (Y0~ Dig-~ 4= i
ADDRESS: South side of San Jacinto
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 9.77 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC36 T4S R4W FOR TOTAL

DESCRIPTION

-~

The amount of such lien shall be $4,147.33 plus interest and other costs which may hereafier become due.

DATED: 5/7/98 y @

Ken Os\Born, Weed Abatement Inspector
for The City of Perris

Certificate Of Acknowledgment

State of California )
County of San Diego )

On May 07, 1998 before me, Shawna Reckling . a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Ken Osborn,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal. g 1 asaasaasa
A . SHAWNA n&cxuwe?
. 06 _ Nogt%?m'a#”m'm 0
_ : PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Signature (Seal) % San Disgo County
My Comm. Expires Nov. 13,2001 7

rrrrr e =
" e o



DOC 6 1999
; ©9/28/1999 08:00A Fee:
. Page 1 of 1
fax (619) 445-6336 Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso

PIS
(619) 562-

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
LTI TR ——
PO Box 2012 M _

Alpine, CA 91903-2012 AM
N
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT J

WHEREAS it was determined that a violation of Perris Municipal Code did exist, and
WHEREAS such violation was ordered abated on 8/5/1999, and

WHEREAS the violation was abated by the City of Perris on 8/16/1999, and
WHEREAS the cost of such abatement amounted to $10,045.00;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that an Abatement Lien exists on the prope

rty owned by Devaughn, .
Catherine P at 1919 W Atlantic St, Philadelphia, PA, 19140 as described as follows:

APN#326 1400048 AkA F2(-[{e - Ol -4~

ADDRESS: South of San Jacinto
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 9.77 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC36 T4S R4W FOR TOTAL

DESCRIPTION

The amount of such lien shall be $10,045.00 plus interest and other costs which may hereafter become due.

DATED: 9/20/1999 M
BY:

Ken Osborn, Contracted Inspector
for The City of Perris

Certificate Of Acknowledgment

State of California )
County of San Diego )

On September 20, 1999 before me, Shawna Reckling , a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Ken Osborm,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

hand and official seal. ’ B
: SHAWNA RECKLING

WITNESS
Comm. # 1161542 é
l
e
1

%~/ NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA
San Disgo County
My Comm. Expiras Nov. 13, 2001

Signat
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY 900 08:004 Fee.yo — A7

Pa
Recorded “'?GO: of 1

f
County of :\f;:sl.( SGCOFdS

RSSESS ﬂr“y L al"‘sg
Y Clerk g Recorder

T S N L

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Fire Prevention Services, Inc. :
PO Box 2012 |

Alpine, CA 91903-2012

Fire Prevention Services, Inc.

=k

>
)

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WHEREAS it was determined that a violation of Perris Municipal Code did exist, and
WHEREAS such violation was ordered abated on 10/7/1999, and

WHEREAS the violation was abated by the City of Perris on 11/23/1999, and
WHEREAS the cost of such abatement amounted to $7,764.45;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that a Notice of Abatement exists on the property owned by
Devaughn Catherine P at 1919 W Atlantic St, Philadelphia, PA, 19140 as described as follows:

APN #1326 1400048 Aps FA6-1{0-0ld -4

ADDRESS: Comer Diana and San Jacinto

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 9.77 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC36 T4S R4W FOR TOTAL
DESCRIPTION

The amount of this Notice shall be $7,764.45 plus interest and other costs which may hereafter become due.

DATED: 1/5/2000 L 7
BY: &
Curtis R. Stedman, Contracted Agent

for The City of Perris

Certificate Of Acknowledgment

State of California )
County of San Diego ) SR

On January 05, 2000 before me, Shawna Reckling, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Curtis R.
Stedman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature
on (he instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SHAWNA RECKLING 3
= Comm, # 1161542
: * NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA @

San Disgo County
My Coma, Bapfios Ban 154000 %

WITNESS my hand and OffICIﬂl seal,

‘Swndnrmﬁm ONA_! (ZMLDLWI( (Seal)

N




Fire Prevention Services, Inc. Gl i R

PO Box 2012 4 c B - .
PO 12000 £ 1 ds *

Alpine, CA 91903-2012 12/13/45 g 1 0 1| Recor

(619) 562-1058 fax (619) 445-6336 Rucﬂft:it;“of‘ﬁ e
Ca ey cler :

S A

ecorder

Fire Prevention Services, Inc.
PO Box 2012
Alpine, CA 91903-2012

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

TO THE CURRENT OWNER OF RECORD AND ANY FUTURE OWNERS/PURCHASERS j /
OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY

WHEREAS it was determined that a violation of Perris Municipal Code did exist, and

WHEREAS such violation was ordered abated on 10/4/2000, and

WHEREAS representatives of the City of Perris abated the violation(s) on 10/31/2000, and

WHEREAS the charge for such abatement amounted to $669.96;

THEREFORE be it known that an abatement obligation exists on the property regardless of owner until paid. The current
owner of the property is Devaughn Catherine P at 1919 W Atlantic St, Philadelphia, Pf\, 19140 described as follows:

APN #326 1400048 AKA 526 (Y6 -0/ -5

ADDRESS: San Jacinto cross Diana
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 9.77 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC36 T4S R4W FOR TOTAL DESCRIPTION

This abatement obligation shall attach to the property, not the owner, and after confirmation by the City Council shall become a
special assessment on the property tax bill. If not paid pursuant to State Law and State Tax Lien Law, the property may be sold to _,
satisfy that obligation. The amount of such claim shall be $669.96 plus interest and other costs which may hereafier become due.
This filing does not preclude the filing of legal action for collection. Should such actions be required or determined to be
appropriate, reasonable legal fees will be incured and added to said obligation.

DATED: December 6, 2000 474/ = "
BY: - [4 W i i

Curtis R. Stedman, Fire Prevention Services, Inc.,
Designee for City of Perris

w8

T

Certificate Of Acknowledgment

State of California )
County of San Diego )

On December 06, 2000 before me, Tina L. Gregory, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Curtis R.
Stedman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Qirme A, .fJ\-LZAN/C\Y

TINA L GREGORY
Commission # 1276025

Notary Public - Califomia £
San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2004

v AT A L

-
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Peter Aex Attorney 1 858 571 5874 p.2

1756088

ENDORSED
FILED

In the office of tho Secretary of State
of the State of Calilornia

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF
TJAN = 3 1995

FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES, INCORPORATED

—) -
PEREAN
Vi A

i, BILL JONES, Seqfeléty of Slate
The name of this corporation is FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES,
INCORPORATED.

II.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act
or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the
General Corporation Law of cCalifornia other than the banking
business, the trust 'company business or the practice of a
profession permitted to be incorporated by the California

Corporation Code.

III.
The name and address in the State of California of this
= corporations’ initial agent for service of process is:

ROGER C. CHRISTIANSON
269 E. Lexington Avenue, Suite A
E1l Cajon, California 92020
IV.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of
shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this

corporation is authorlzed to issue is 100,

/_.. ""
DATED: [/ /ﬁ) /_/

/ROGER €. cz—‘rRISTIAm‘-sow

I hereby declare that I am the person ho executed the

foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which exdcution ig ct and
deed. rf/;>/)€(/////'f
P / "

ROGER"C CHRISTIANSON
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L, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California,
hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript has been compared with
the corporate record on file in this office, of which it
purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and
correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 execute
this certificate and affix the Great
Seal of the State of California this

JAN 6 1995

VAR AN
ST

A

-

e

Secretary of  State

& - Py e U%¥as
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Peter HAex Attorney 1 858 571 5874 P.
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State of California
Kevin Shelley

Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION
(Domestic Stock Cerporation)
IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

1. CORPORATE NAME: (Please do not alter if name is preprinted.)

c1756088 NOTICE 12/02/03 027839SD NPT
FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES,
INCORPORATED

PO BX 2012

ALPINE CA 91903-2012

This Space For Filing Use Only

CALIFORNIA CORPORATE DISCLOSURE AGT-(Corporations: Code Section1562)
2. CHECK HERE IF THE GORPORATION IS PUBLICLY TRADED. |F PUBLICLY TRADED, COMPLETE THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION AND THE
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT {FORM SI-PTSUPP). SEEITEM 2 OF INSTRUCTIONS.

NO CHANGE STATEMENT - Sie sl e i dE
3. [] IF THERE HAS BEEN NO GHANGE IN ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE LAST STATEMENT OF INFORMATION FILED WITH THE
SECRETARY OF STATE, INCLUDING ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN FORM SI-PTSUPP, CHECK THE BOX AND PROCEED TO ITEM 17.

IF THERE HAVE BEEN ANY CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN EITHER FORM, BOTH FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED IN THEIR

ENTIRETY,

COMPLETE ADDRESSES FOR THE FOLLOWING (Do nol abbreviate the name of the r::liy ltems 4 and 5 cannot be PO Boxes.)

4, STHE%[ AD E=;5 OF BRINCIPAL EXEQUTIVE.OFFICE CITY AND STATE ‘ . ZIP CODE
AELC LVl Siuve 220  S4al DGR ! 92/23

5. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY CITY STATE ZIP CODE

CA

6. MAILING ADDRESS GITY AND STATE . ZIP CODE

Po Box [T7I¢C L cages CA P20 A2

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS  (The corporation must have these three eﬂ‘cers A comparable title’ for

the specific officer may be added; however, please do not alter the preprinted title on this statemenl.)
7. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE . ZIP CODE
T PESE O Bopr/  STesS Aske DR Sk Ve 220 Saw Diggo, E4 @A/ AT
8., SECRETARY/ . ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
TZat i CER_ o4 §Fes— Aere DE. Sty A30  SHS Z):e’ésa Cr G2 F
CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE

Q. EIEF FlNA CIAL OFFICE ! “{'\DDR/;
(S ke FIEs cho DL Sk F20  SAN Ditgy, 64 92,2 F
NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF ALL DIRECTORS INCLUDING DlREC‘TORS WHO ARF ALSO OFFICERS (The cerpcrahon must

have at least one director. Attach additional pages, if necessary.)
10. NAME % ADDRESS CITY AND,STATE, ZIP CODE
Ko OSFor A Sl AL )",'78 Ay
11, NAME— ] .. [DDRESS , . . C D STATE ZIP CODE
THilbsn Lrgok Cong s BIFIE -
12, NAME) . ADDRESS CITYAND STATE {P CODE
}?c.\é,,g_ﬁl Clic f/Aaus: ST~ Shloa DY, F2a0 T Dikgo G2/ 5
13, NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY:
[IST THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (if an individual, the person named as agent must be & resident of California.)
14 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE PROVISION BELOW AND NAME THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
(%] AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDING IN CALIFORNIA,
[ 1 A CORPORATION WHICH HAS FILED A CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS CODE SECTION 1505.
AGENT'S NAME _!@{f)/.,g*/' (2/_’/1:{ () M0/
STATE 7IP CODE _

R SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CITY ,
Jepe Di. Suite 2o S Diige CA @223
16. DESCRIBE THE TYPI: OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION

15. AD% 555 OF A AGENT

Pﬁ;‘lENTS. IS TRUE AND CORRECT [‘-/’ YES

oy e J?A/ Y

SIGNATURE JTITLE DATE

17. THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,

f\/ﬁvﬂ, 0 K

TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF OFFICER OR AGENT
S1-200 N/C (REV 01/2003)
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State of California

Secretary of State

Confirmation of Receipt of Document / Receipt for Payment

[Transaction ID: ~ [1BBAFCD5-01A7-42B0-88B0-C68FI68AC34C ]
IConﬁrmation #: 4”120050 |
(Charge Description ”E-ﬁle Statement of Information for C1756088 |
Name: ||Ken Osborn |
Address: [PO Box 2012 |
Address Line 2

City/State/Zip: [Alpine, CA 91903 |
Phone: 6195621058 |
Email: kosborn@fireprevention.net J
Amount; 25 J
E-File Session: 233785 |
AVS Response: Y |
Date/Time: 4/15/2005 2:57:09 PM |

JOTE: Confirmation of receipt does not constitute an approved/accepted filing.

Return to Main Page |

P e ey 4 A0 ] vttt meccage—APPROVEND Sl ev 4/] 5/2005



California Business Search

FAnoE) |55 [Roital

BOWEDNM

DISCLAIMER: The information displayed here is current as of JUL 31, 2009 and is updated weekly. It is
not a complete or certified record of the Corporation.

Corporation
FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES, INCORPORATED |
[Number: C1756088 Date Filed: 1/3/1995 Status: active |
Jurisdiction: California
Address

[PO BOX 1720 |
[EL CAJON, CA 92022 |

Agent for Service of Process J
ROGER CHRITIANSON
‘§765 AERO DRIVE SUITE 220
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Blank fields indicate the information is not contained in the computer file.

If the status of the corporation is "Surrender", the agent for service of process is automatically revoked.
Please refer to California Corporations Code Section 2114 for information relating to service upon
corporations that have surrendered.

a0 AT 2 et O 1l e N her=( 1 75 60R R & nrinter=ves

Page 1 of 1

/5/2009



Accrued Interest for Lien on 326140012-5 AKA 326140012-5

Original Lien Amount
% Rate 10 per annum =$414.73 per year
Interest per day = $1.14

Amount owing as of 5/13/98

Interest from 5/13/98 to 5/13/99

Interest from 5/13/99 to 5/13/00

Interest from 5/13/00 to 5/13/01

Interest from 5/13/01 to 5/13/02

Interest from 5/13/02 to 5/13/03

Interest from 5/13/03 to 5/13/04

Interest from 5/13/04 to 5/13/05

Interest from 5/13/05 to 5/13/06

Interest from 5/13/06 to 3/12/07 ( 303 days)

Accrued Interest for Lien on 326140012-5 AKA 326140012-5

Original Lien Amount
% Rate 10 per annum =$1004.50 per year
Interest per day = $2.75

Amount owing as of 9/28/99

Interest from 9/28/1999 to 9/28/2000

Interest from 9/28/2000 to 9/28/2001

Interest from 9/28/2001 to 9/28/2002

Interest from 9/28/2002 to 9/28/2003

Interest from 9/28/2003 to 9/28/2004

Interest from 9/28/2004 to 9/28/2005

Interest from 9/28/2005 to 9/28/2006

Interest from 9/28/2006 to 3/12/2007 (165 days)

Accrued Interest for Lien on 326140012-5 AKA 326140012-5

Original Lien Amount
% Rate 10 per annum =$776.45 per year
Interest per day = $2.13

Amount owing as of 1/12/2000

Total

Total

$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$414.73
$345.42

$1,004.50
$1,004.50
$1,004.50
$1,004.50
$1,004.50
$1,004.50
$1,004.50

$453.75

$4,147.33

$4,147.33
$4,562.06
$4,976.79
$5,391.52
$5,806.25
$6,220.98
$6,635.71
$7,050.44
$7,465.17
$7,810.59

$7,810.59

$10,045.00

$10,045.00
$11,049.50
$12,054.00
$13,058.50
$14,063.00
$15,067.50
$16,072.00
$17,076.50
$17,5630.25

$17,530.25

$7,764.45

$7,764.45



Interest from 1/12/2000 to 1/12/2001
Interest from 1/12/2001 to 1/12/2002
Interest from 1/12/2002 to 1/12/2003
Interest from 1/12/2003 to 1/12/2004
Interest from 1/12/2004 to 1/12/2005
Interest from 1/12/2005 to 1/12/2006
Interest from 1/12/2006 to 1/12/2007
Interest from 1/12/2007 to 3/12/2007 (59 days)

Total

Accrued Interest for Lien on 326140012-5 AKA 326140012-5
Original Lien Amount

% Rate 10 per annum =$67 per year

Interest per day = $.18

Amount owing as of 12/13/2000

Interest from 12/13/2000 to 12/13/2001

Interest from 12/13/2001 to 12/13/2002

Interest from 12/13/2002 to 12/13/2003

Interest from 12/13/2003 to 12/13/2004

Interest from 12/13/2004 to 12/13/2005

Interest from 12/13/2005 to 12/13/2006

Interest from 12/13/2006 to 3/12/2007 (89 days)

Total

Total for all four liens

$776.45
$776.45
$776.45
$776.45
$776.45
$776.45
$776.45
$125.67

$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$16.02

$8,540.90

$9,317.35
$10,093.80
$10,870.25
$11,646.70
$12,423.15
$13,199.60
$13,325.27

$13,325.27

$669.96

$669.96
$736.96
$803.96
$870.96
$937.96
$1,004.96
$1,071.96
$1,087.98

$1,087.98

$39,754.09



Taylor, Desiree

From: KOsborn@fireprevention.net

Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2009 1:11 PM

To: Taylor, Desiree

Subject: RE: Excess Proceeds on Tax Sale Parcel 326140004-8 AKA 326140012-5
Attachments: TEXT.htm; Mime.822

Thank you Desiree,
The following are the amounts due including interest calculated to the tax sale date.

Doc # 191072 recorded 5/13/1998
Lien amount $4,147.33

Interest $3,664.42

Total due $7,811.75

Doc # 1999-431053 recorded 9/28/1999
Lien amount $10,045.00

Interest $ 7,491.09

Total due $17,536.09

Doc # 2000-012647 recorded 1/12/2000
Lien amount $7,764.45

Interest $5,564.87

Total due $13,329.32

Doc # 2000-496375 recorded 12/13/2600
Lien amount $669.96

Interest $418.49

Total due $1,088.45

Please let me know if there is anything else you need. If I need to sign anything, please
fax it to me at 619-445-6336.

Thanks,

Kenny Osborn
kosborn@fireprevention.net <blocked::mailto:kosborn@fireprevention.net>

Fire Prevention Services, Inc.

619-562-1058 ext. 303

619-445-6336 fax

http://fireprevention.net <blocked::http://fireprevention.net/>

This email and any files transmitted with it may contain privileged or otherwise confidential
information. If you are not the intended recipient, or believe that you may have received
this communication in error, please advise the sender via reply email and delete the email
you received.




From: Taylor, Desiree [mailto:DDTaylor@co.riverside.ca.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2009 12:33 PM

To: Ken Osborn

Subject: Excess Proceeds on Tax Sale Parcel 326140004-8 AKA 326140012-5

Hello Ken,

This email is to follow up on our earlier conversation that your office
has a claim for some funds that were left over from the sale of parcel
326140004-8 AKA 326140012-5 which was owned by Catherine P. DeVaughn. I
need to receive from you an updated statement of monies owed as of the
date of our tax sale which was March 12, 2007. I also noticed that your
claims did not show any calculations for interest which I know you
receive 10%. If you could please send me the updated amounts owing so
that I may complete the claim I would greatly appreciate it. If you
should have any questions please contact me at the number listed below.

Thank you,

Desiree D. Taylor

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
Tax Enforcement Unit

951-955-3842 (phone)

951-955-3990 (fax)

Mail Stop #1110

ddtaylor@co.riverside.ca.us <blocked::mailto:>
http://www.countytreasurer.org

<blocked: :http://www.countytreasurer.org/>




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector - -
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds ( T
TC 177 ltem 95 Assessment No.. 326140012-5 )\) ’E‘
Assessee: DEVAUGHN, CATHERINE P oo, T2 edl
o £ ™
Situs: 'L, 5o
m =p
O =< oo
Date Soild: March 12, 2007

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3, 2007

Final Date to Submit Claim: May 3, 2008

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 335,720 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the 1 lienholder(s),
X@';property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. 45005 : recorded onMav 12, 1976 A copy of this document is attached hereto.

|/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
1. ORIGINAL DEATH CERTIFICATE

2. CORPORATION GRANT DEED

3. EXEMPLIFIED COPY-LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. '

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of ,20__ at

o County, State
el DNed (-
Signature of Claimant | | Signature of Claimant

CHARLES DEVAUGHN, JR. ADMINISTRATOR
ESTATE OF CATHERINE PAYTON DEVAUGHN

Print Name Print Name
504 MAIN STREET SUITE 100
Street Address Street Address

DARBY, PA 19023
City, State, Zip

City, State, Zip

610-532-5550
Phone Number

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)



F105.905  REV.(6/06)
This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Division of Vital Records in accordance

with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

WARNING: It is illegai to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

-

Calvin B. Johnson, M.D., M.P.H.
Secretary of Health

105,144 REV 11/2006

TYPE/PRINT IN
PEAMANENT
BLAC]

07-02138

K INK

T

Fok

g}.@mamtg

Frank Yeropoli
State Registrar

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA » DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH = VITAL RECORDS

CORONER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
(See Instructions and examples on reverse)

STATE FILE NUMBER

Date

rr 1. Nawr ef Decadant {Firet, mickdly, fzst, rutta) 2.5m 3. Soclal Security s 4. Dato of Dearn (Meoih, day, year)
A |8 Catherine Payton DeVaughn F FouninMay 21, 2007
A 5 Age (Last Dirtheiay) Undad | ymar Undor 1 day 0. Diote of Hieth ihcsh, day, poas) 1. Dstiglace {Cay and 1tate e Soraiier ceurtry) 8. Piace ol Dedth (Check onfy ool
70 | tem | e MM /24737 Garland, Alabama [™"* oo
Yis Clogorent [Ten: owmtent [1oo | [ shmsmg Homo [kiinssdoncs [Jomor - Specisy
B Camanity o Doath Bc. G¥y, Bora, Twp, of Cnath 8d. Facility Name (H nol insliufion, give sreel and number) 9. Waa Decedent of Hispasic Orgin? [ No [ Yes 10, Raca: Amarican Indian, Black, Wi, at=
) . . K i (It yes, specily Cuban, (Specify)
Philadelphia Philadelphia 2227 W. Tioga St. Maxican, Puerto Rlcan, elc ) Black

ALIAS USED

NAME OF DECEOENT

w

mizsl o wedibeg e Ok rod wain redeet)

Kind of Business / Indissiry

£ Wan Decedonl ever in the
U.S Armed Forces?

13. Decedenl’s Educalion {Specity ciily highest grade comploted)

Elamenlary / Secondary (0-12)

Coliega %»4 or 54)

Widowed, Divorced (Specify)

14. Masital Status: Married, Never Married,

V5. flrwang Spoute (Il wils, ghve madun nume)

DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA

Eduecation Gves v Divorced
's Maling Address (St " 402, 2p code Tecentnt’ N Tl Decedant
16, Dece;e;sz;lllr\;»; ms’;'iog:m;::“m m;hi]_a L .PA 19140| % Raeidirce17:a6iats Pennsylvania Ilelh!v 176. [T Ves, Docadent Lived in Top.
. °’ ’ 17 comy_Philadelphia TOMSIOT 170 T o, Bocodsnt Lived wit Philadelphia
Y Acuai Limes of Cay/ Boro

18, Famar's ame (First, macte, st o)

Albert Pavton

1 Aimer's Name (Fast, ik, masiden simame)

Sallie Smilev

20a Wilerrard's Mame (Typo / Prini}

Charles DeVaughn, Jr.

200, Inforranis Maiing Address (Sireel, city / b, slate, £ code)
1919 W. Atlantic St., Phila., PA

19140

phivsisian m net avaiable al ime of dealh lo
eaviify caizse of dealh

Py 272 Hethod of Disposion [ JGimawuion [ ] Donation 21b. Dale of Disposiion (Month, day, year) | 21c. Place of Disposiion aa e cemelery, cremalary or olher place) 24 Location [Ciy / ewm, 2iste, #p code)

E Bisial Removal from Stals ) o Auhar

E D%L_ fi roalfomSek | ke Clgwilen f ool AibeMME i i 5/29/07 Tod Homestead Cemetery Youngstown, OH

E Hapal ”W"b""‘"‘ - 220 Licarsa Number 2, Namo sod Addvrss of Faciity

29 7y, . 237 o AP 010210L SAVIN FUNERAL HOME, 802 N 12th St., Phila., PA 19123

2 Wuw-hmonm Ihe best of my knowledge, dealh aceurred at the lime, dale and place stated. {Higradw ar ti) 23b. License Number 23 Dale Signed {Monlh, day, year}

llems 24-26 musi be compieted by person
who pronounces dealh.

24. Time of Dealh
TIME . DATE
sounp.  O:ISPM M FOUND -

25. Dale Pronounced Dead {Month, day, year)
May 21, 2007

28 Was Case Relerred to Madical Examine)

[{ Yes [Ine

r/ Coroner for a Reason Other than Cremalion or Donalion?

conddtion resi¥iing in death)

IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or
— 3 a

CAUSE OF DEATH {Sce Instructipns and examples)

HEAD INJURIES

flem 27. Part I: Enler the ghain ol eveqls - diseases, injuries, or complicalions ~ thal dhrixsly caziond Ba death. DO NOT enber berinis! events such as cardiag arrest,
raspiratory ammesl, or ventricular fibridalion without showing the etiology. Lis! only one cause on sach line,

Aggroaimala et
Qnsel lo Dealh

Parl II: Enter oiher gignd

pricant comiion contrituiing 1 death,
bul nol reswlting in the underlying cause given in Part |

28, 0rd Tobacco Use Contribule to Dealth?
obably

Due o for as a consetuonce of:

[ Mol pregnant within past year
[ Pregnant al lime of death

Oue to (or as a consequence of):

1 Mot pregant, but pregnant viithin 42 days
of death

&umm Rt corubona, | iy, b,
lradlng ba P cawss bsted on Ena 2
s:«"ﬂ- e NG CRISE

: inry (i I

onis reSuling n Gastn) LAST™ e

d.

Due T {or as a consaquence o)

before deal
[C] Unknown it pregnant witfin the past year

[ Yes []Pr
[ Mo [J Unkaown .
29,1l Female:

T Mol pregnani, bul pregnant 43 days ta 1 year

30a, Was an Aulopsy | 30b Were Aulopsy Fi

CAUSE OF DEATH

Parformed? Available Prior to
of Gauss of Death?
[dves [kNo [ves [JnNe

ndings 31, Manner of Death

feti
Completian [ vawral _[] Homicide

[ Pending Investigalion
[Jsuicide | ] Coutd Nol be Delermined

ceiden]

'
32a. Date of Injury (Moulh, day, year) | 32b. Describe How Injury Oceurred

32c. Placa of Injury: Home, Famm, Sireat, Factary,
Offico Buiidi ity)

33a, Ceriifier (check only one)

* Medical Examiner / Coroner

* Cerlitying physician (Physian cerlifying cause of dealh when anoiher physician has pronounced dealh and completed liem 23)
To Ihe best of my knowledge, death occurred due la the eause(s) and manner as slated,
*  Pronounclng and certlfying physlcian (Physician bolh pronouncing dealh and certitying Lo causa of death}
To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the lime, dale, and place, and due o Ihe cause(s} and manner as stated,

On the basls of examinalion and / or invesligation, in my opinion, dealh occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to Ihe cause(s) and manner as stated_. E}

s =

DRYWALL FELL ON DECEDENT uiting, ec. (Speci
UNKNOWN RESIDENCE
32d. Tima af tojury 320, Injusy al Work? | 321, If Tearsspertation tngory (Soecty) 329 Lacation of Iy {Ginwii, ciy / town, sisis)
[ oriver / Operalar [} Passenger [JPedestrian | 2227 W. TIOGA ST. PHILADELPHIA PA
UNKNOwNy | v Dt o0 o ey j’“
33b. of Carlifier
_________________________________ ol» W PR e o
e Lcshs Musbor Tt Dhale Signed (Month, day, yesr}

May 22, 2007

VET

Disposilien Permit No, G O l 8 Co 37

34 Name ard Addes3 of Person Who Completed Cause of Dealh [t 21) Typa Prinl

5 v ﬁ—‘* n o Bennett G. Preston, M.D.
I: VN!WW ﬁ‘ &?‘?g)’m s I l | > 'I'.‘ I | [3{? jlf ‘2 ﬁ ﬁﬂﬂa Assistant Medical Examiner
T I 1, ' &
- L= 7 £ =




Order No. S g ' &J 3 a - g
Escrow No.3241 Taa‘-“"‘"!‘ 8 f g nEs 3
Loan No. b B © O 3=
- K 5 Gwy =3
a-Sef o S‘E_ 3= ‘
\ -rris § 2gizE ¥5;
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: e -2 3., - M
<E 8 > 8353 & 33
=L = a E
fesdames De Vaughn and Payton o 830 % E: _ ..‘f £
1919 West Atlantic Street sz 4] < % o =g % E
>hiladelphia j ] 3 8
Sennsylvania o .
L9140 My~
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: S - e E . T e
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $ 23197/ $27.50
Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; OR
ibeve return addressee /%,.,.Computed on the consideration or value fess liens or ;ncumbrances -
remaining at time of sale. A
- é:unntur'{cﬁ%‘iﬁ E‘?l%lﬁ‘?ﬁﬁlﬁ?mﬂ;%ﬂlﬁ;; —Firm Nama
CORPORATION GRANT DEED .
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby ‘acknowledged,
NUVIEW DEVELOPMENT, INC.,
a corporation organized under the laws of the State of CALTFORNTA , does hereby
GRANT to  CATHERINE PAYTON DE VAUGHN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AND SAILIE L. PAYTON, A SINGLE
WOMAN: MOTHER AND DAUGHTER AS JOINT TENANTS
the real property in the City of FC/‘/\/‘/O
County of RIVERSIDE , State of California, described as
e
The East 1/2 of the Fast 1/2 or tfid Northwsst L/4 of the Northwest
1/4% of Section 36, Township 4 South, Range 4 West, San Bernardino . =
Base and Meridianj
Satad March 18, 1976 NUVIEW DEVELO.PMENT INC., a
ate
California corporatlon = -~

s

(S:B?JTNE}%@IFORNIA . i /-"/ //
;/\ru‘ﬁu_‘? r\/;—) { . ﬂ/ / ’;//// President
zo | S8

o0 LZL /2 v - e
before me, the undersigned, a Notary” Public in and for said 7.
/ By _/L_{,LQZL Ié %M
el Secretary™

State, personally appeared,—— 2 -
Dol JFHris.

known to me 1g b lhu/_,./_’_/;L Presigdnt, and
? VP Cr S EOCHI L petteittean e
’ ST, OFFICIAL SEAL r

(_/

known to me to be the Secretary of

the corporation that executed the within instrument, and known CLYDE R. 'MAC ELRATH
to me to be the persons who executed the within instrument on NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me PIVERSIDE COUN

that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to N : Y

1ts by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors, My cainm. oipires MAY 1, 1979 J

WITNESS m_\.r t}nnd and 99 yy M
(.Lgc_l ‘ﬂ/ {This area for official notarial seal)
1144 (10/69)

Slg’nntur
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE
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g‘m TR SDEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE av:

11152

P.0. BOX 9003

HOLTSVILLE NY 11742-9003
Date of this notice: 06-19-2007

Emplover Identification Number:
001152.342439.0006.001 1 MB 0,360 532 20-7419395

LT PO OO I O T PO O T O O [ Form:  SS-4
Number of this notice: CP 575 B

CATHERINE PAYTON DEVAUGHN ESTATE
CHARLES DEVAUGHN JR EX For assistance you may call us at:
504 MAIN ST 1-800-829-4933

DARBY PA 19023

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE
STUB OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank vou for applving for an Emplover Identification Number (EIN). We assigned
vou EIN 20-7619395. This EIN will identify your estate or trust. If vou are not the
applicant, please contact the individual who is handling the estate or trust for vou.
Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, please use the label we provided. If this isn't
possible, it is very important that vou use yvour EIN and complete name and address
exactly as shown above on all federal tax forms, payments and related correspondence.
Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your
account or even cause vou to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information
isn't correct as shown above, please correct it using tear off stub from this notice
and return it to us so we can correct your account.

Based on the information from vou or your representative, vou must file the
following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1041 04/15/2008

If yvou have questions about the form(s) or the due dates(s) shown, you can call
or write to us at the phone number or address at the top of the first page of this
letter. If vou need help in determining what vour tax yvear is, see Publication 536,
Accounting Periods and Methods, available at your local IRS office or you can download
this Publication from our Web site at www.irs.gov.

We assigned vou a tax classification based on information-obained from you or
vour representative. It is not a legal determination of vour tax classification,
and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination on your tax
classification, vou may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the
guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1,2004-1 I.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue
Procedure for the yvear at issue.)



FINCOURT B. SHELTON ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY AT LAW
504 MAIN STREET, SUITE 100
DARBY, PENNSYLVANIA 19023

FINCOURT B. SHELTON* (610) 532-5550 - Darby NEW JERSEY MAILING ADDRESS
PA, NY, NJ & GA BARS (610) 532-5554 - Darby

(610) 532-5558 - Facsimile (856) 365-8282

July 31, 2007

Paul McDonnell
Riverside County Treasurer
P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE:  Estate of Catherine P. DeVaughn
Our file no. 4156-5-01

Dear Mr. McDonnell:

Enclosed please find an executed Claim for Excess Proceeds from the Sale of Tax-
Defaulted Property form along with the required documentation. Should you have any questions
or concerns regarding this form or require any further documentation, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Very truly yours, =
/""' / | 4

I- ) \ A i J; v A e
O dbus ilpsbad

Damaskus Laskas
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LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

REGISTER'S OFFICE
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA

N2 A2393-2007

ESTATE OF _ CATHERINE PAYTON DeVAUGHN

AKA: CATHERINE DeVAUGHN
AKA: CATHERINE PAYTON i

Social Security No. .......

CATHERINE PAYTON DeVAUGHN

WHEREAS, e
2227 W. TIOGA ST., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140 _ - -

late of
died on the 218t ... ... i day of  MAY R 2L
and

WHEREAS, the grant of letters of administration is required for the administration of his estate.

THEREFORE, [, RONALD R. DONATUCCI, Register for the Probate of Wills and Grant of Letters
Testamentary and of Administration, in and for the County of Philadelphia in the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, hereby certify that T have granted Letters of ADMINIStLAtION .ot smmiimmss s ssess o ssiesissieens

to SHARLES DeVAUGHNJY oo
who ha 3... duly qualified as AdMINISILALOr i i Of thE €State
of the above named decedent and ha 5....... agreed to administer the estate according to law, all of which fully

appear of record in the Office of the Register of Wills of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of my office, at
Philadelphia, the .29t day of MY 2007

Deputy Register

10-36(Rav 10/99)



Register of Wills of __ PHILADELPHIA

PETITION FOR PROBATE AND GRANT OF LETTERS

Estate of CATHERINE PAYTON DeVAUGHN File No. __ 2007

also known as  CATHERINE DeVAUGHN; CATHERINE PAYTON
, Deceased Social Security No. _292-30-2511

County, Pennsylvania

CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr

Petitioner(s), who is/are 18 years of age or older, apply(ies) for:
(COMPLETE ‘A" or 'B' BELOW:)

[ A. Probate and Grant of Letters Testamentary and aver that Petitioner(s) is / are the named in the
last Will of the Decedent. dated and codicil(s) dated

THE ONLY HEIR

State relevant circumstances, e.g., renunciation, death of executor, etc
Except as follows, Decedent did not marry, was not divorced, and did not have a child born or adopted after execution of the instrument(s) offered

lor probate, was nol the victim of a killing and was never adjudicated an incapacitated person:

El B. Grant of Letters of Administration

(If applicable, enter: c.ra.; d.b.n.c.t.a.; pendente lite; durante absentia; durante minoritate)

Pelitioner(s) after a proper search has / have ascertained that Decedent left no Will and was survived by the following spouse (if any) and heirs: (If
Administration, c.t.a. or d.b.n.c.L.a., enter date of Will in Section A above and complete list of heirs.)

Name Relationship Residence |
CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr Son T A e 10

(COMPLETE IN ALL CASES:) Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Decedent was domiciled at death in PHILADELPHIA County, _PA with his / her last principal residence at
2227 W. TIOGA ST., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140
(List street address, town/city, township, county, state, zip code)

Decedent, then 79 years of age. died on 5/21/2007 at 2227 W. TIOGA ST.

Decedent at death owned property with estimated values as follows:

(If domiciled in PA) All personal property $ 10,000.00
(If not domiciled in PA) Personal property in Pennsylvania 3
(If not domiciled in PA) Personal property in County $
Value of real estate in Pennsylvania 3 0.00

situated as follows:
Wherefore, Petitioner(s) respectfully request(s) the probate ot the last Will and Codicil(s) presented with this Petition and the grant of letters in the appropriate form to

the undersigned:

| Signature Typed or printed name and residence i ]

P x A . CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr
Tl C}n 1919 W, ATLANTIC ST. PHILADELPHIA PA 19140 ’

9-20-05 Page 1 of 2
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Oath of Personal Representative C/ - 9

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
1 SS

COUNTY OF _ PHILADELPHIA

The Petitioner(s) above-named swear(s) or affirm(s) that the statements in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of

the knowledge and belief of Petitioner(s) and that, as personal representative(s) of the Decedent, Petitioner(s) will well and truly

administer the estate according to law. 8 . T ey Oy~ -

Signarure of Personal Representative

Sworn to or affirmed and subscribed

Signarure of Personal Representative

before me the —23th  day of

Viay ] 2007 Signature of Personal Representative

3 /H

For the Register

Signature of Personal Representative

Signarure of Personal Representative

e A 2393 -7

Estate of CATHERINE PAYTON DeVAUGHN (AKA: CATHERINE , Deceased
DeVAUGHN; CATHERINE PAYTON)
Social Security No: ol T Date of Death: 3121/2007
+
AND NOW, _qth May ; 2007 , in consideration of the foregoing Petition, satisfactory proof

having been presented before me, IT IS DECREED that Letters ol .
Administration

CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr, Administrator

are hereby granted to
in the above estate

and that the instrument(s) dated
described in the Petition be admitted to probate and filed of record as the last Will (and Codicil(s)) of Decedent.

FEES =
Leners ............... S l 15.!}!] “.q COmMa ma L LQ_:J._.W M v
Short Certificate(s) .. . .. $ 14.00 Register of Wills
- _: Renunciation(s) ....... ... &6—
. i Access Fee .3 25.00
¢ [~ Inheritance Tay
% /57 phernee fax .8 L0 Name: CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr
/-"5' l(. Inventory < 15.00 '
d(’ Judicial Computer Project ¢ 10.00 .D. No: N/A
- Pleadings and Papers S 20.00
T . 1919 W. ATLANTIC ST.
{Z‘i/m Record Management Fee Q 15.00 Address: : =
7% 30% Family Court Tax N 23.00 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140
20% Tax .S 23.00
.8
TOTAL «.vvenennn. .. § 27500 Telephone: (267) 231-4166
9-29-05 Page 2 of 2
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Commontoealth of Pennsplbania
Regigter of THills Office
County of Philadelphia

I, Ronald R. Donatucci, Register of Wills and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Orphans’
Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, DO CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and perfect

COPY Of e LETTERS of ADMINISTRATION in the ESTATE of CATHERINE PAYTON

DeVAUGHN a/k/a CATHERINE DeVAUGHN a/k/aCATHERINE PAYTON, deceased granted
unto CHARLES DeVAUGHN Jr.,ADMINISTRATOR on MAY 29,2007 together with PET-

ITION and DECREE.

I further certify that the LETTERS of ADMINISTRATION were proved

pProbated and decreed agreeably to the LAWS and USAGES of the COMMON-
WEALTH of PENNSYLVANIA. -

asThe same remains on file and of record in this office~- -

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said
Court, this 2nd day of JOLY in the year of our Lord
Two Thousand and 07 (200 7).

AAAL
RONALD R. DONATUCCI, ESQUIRE
REGISTER OF WILLS &
CLERK OF THE ORPHANS’ COURT




Commontvealth of Pennsylbania:
County of Philadelphia :8%

I, JOSEPH D. O’ KEEFE, Administrative Judge of the Orphans’ Court Division
of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, DO CERTIFY on behalf of the
Orphans’ Court Division that the foregoing Certificate of Attestation made by
RONALD R. DONATUCCI, Register of Wills and Ex-Officio Clerk of said Orphans’
Court Division, whose name is thereto subscribed and seal of his office affixed, is in due
form and made by the proper officer.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this 2nd day
of _JuLY in the year of our Lord Two thousand and 07 2097 ).

MA (L.S.)

Joseph D. O’Keefe, Admipfistriative Judge

Commontoealth of Penngplbvania:
County of Philadelphia 88

I, RONALD R. DONATUCCI, Register of Wills and Ex-officio Clerk of the
Orphans’ Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, DO
CERTIFY, that the Honorable JOSEPH D. O’KEEFE, by whom the foregoing
Certificate of Attestation was made, and who has thereunto subscribed his name and was
at the time of making thereof, Administrative Judge of the Orphans’ Court Division of the
Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, duly commissioned and sworn: to all
whose acts, as such full faith and credit, are to be given.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the
said Court, this “" day of JULY in the year of our Lord Two thousand

and 07 (20 07 ),

(L.S.)

Ronald R. Donatucci, Esquire
Register of Wills & Clerk of the Orphans’ Court



Renister of Willg
In and for the
County of Philadelphia
Penngplvania

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

CATHERINE PAYTON DeVAUGH a/k/a

..........................................................................

.........................................................................

.........................................................................

RONALD R. DONATUCCI
REGISTER OF WILLS

and

Ex officio Clerk of the Orphans’ Court

10-76 Rav. 12/7%)



